Total delivered biomass cost 0.10 (0.38) 0.10 (0.38)

Capital cost recovery 0.05 (0.20)   0.05 (0.20)

Operation and Maintenance Cost Components

Maintenance cost 0.04 (0.17) 0.04 (0.17)
Operating and administration cost 0.02 (0.08) 0.02 (0.08)

Miscellaneous chemicals and water cost 0.02 (0.08) 0.02 (0.08)
Non production utilities and labor cost 0.01 (0.04) 0.01 (0.04)

Cost of electricity usage 0.01 (0.04) 0.01 (0.04)
Cost of natural gas usage 0.01 (0.04) 0.01 (0.04)
Bio-oil transportation cost 0.02 (0.08) 0.00 (0.00)

Total operation and maintenance cost   0.14 (0.52)   0.11 (0.52)

Total Bio-oil Production Cost from MPB Killed Wood   0.29 (1.09)   0.27 (1.02)

Kumar, A.   20/03/2006   Page 31

5.2.3. Sensitivities
Some key sensitivities are shown in Table 9.

Table 9:  Sensitivities for a MPB killed tree based bio-oil plant for West Road/Nazko River and
Quesnel locations.

Cost element Quesnel

West Road/Nazko River

Base Case bio-oil production cost - $/liter
($/gallon)

0.27 (1.02)  0.29 (1.11)

 % Change % Change
Biomass felling and skidding cost is 50% higher + 3.7 % + 6.9 %
Capital cost of plant 10% higher + 3.7 % + 3.5 %
Staffing cost is reduced by 25% - 3.7 % - 3.5 %
Maintenance cost is reduced by 25% - 7.4 % - 6.7 %

5.2.4.  Electricity production from bio-oil

Bio-oil can be used for the production of electricity.  Electricity can be generated by bio-oil in three
ways: in a gas turbine coupled with a generator; in a combined cycle mode with exhaust from gas
turbine used to produce steam which is then used to run a steam turbine; and, in combined heat and
power generation (DynaMotive Energy Systems Corporation, 2000).  The cost of production of
electricity is different for the three modes and depends significantly on the delivered biomass cost.
Detailed electricity generation cost is reported by DynaMotive Energy Systems Corporation using bio-oil